
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
H.l*.2 (Far Immediate Release) August 21*, 1955 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BAMS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended August 17: Decreases of 
$373 million in holdings of United States Government securities and $285 million in 
demand deposits adjusted. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased in eight districts and 
decreased in the others, resulting in a net increase of $186 million at all report-
ing member banksj the principal changes were increases of $123 million in New York 
City, $19 million each in Chicago and in the San Francisco District, and $13 million 
in the Dallas District, Changes according to industry appear in another press 
release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying United States Gov-
ernment and other securities decreased $ll*9 million. Real estate loans increased 
$1*1 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $126 million, of which $88 million was in 
New York City, Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased $107 
million. Holdings of Treasury notes decreased $36 million each in New York City and 
in the San Francisco District, and a total of $1$0 million. Holdings of "other" 
securities increased $69 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted decreased $105 million in Chicago, $66 million in the 
Richmond District, and $58 million in the Cleveland District, but they increased 
$67 million in the Dallas District, United States Government deposits increased 
$132 million at all reporting member banks. 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks increased $99 million and borrowings from 
others decreased $92 million. Loans to banks decreased $100 million, 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

Aug, 
Increase or ! 

decrease since 
17, 
1955 

Aug. 10, 
1?# 

Aug. 18, ' 
1951* 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted!/ 
Loans adjusted!/ 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U, S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks 

From others 

(in millions of dollars) 

81,210 -206 +1,805 
Mt, 262 + 98 +6,313 
23,91*0 +186 +3,181 

2,109 
1,196 
8,069 
9,381 

31,261 
997 
706 

8,1*95 
21,063 
8,687 

922 
13 ,1*1*1* 

938 
2,501* 

55,360 
21,567 
3,371* 
10,638 

1,1*11* 
1*91* 
60 6 

-11*9 
- 1 
+ 1*1* 
+ 20* 

-373 
-126 
-107 
-150 
+ 10 
+ 69 

-100 
+167 
~ 13 
+107 

-285 
- 3 
+132 
+ 59 
- 21 
+ 99) 
- 92) 

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves$ 
loan items are shown gross* 

* August 10 figures revised (New York District), 

+ 101 
+ 289 
+1,268 
+1,553 

—l*,92l* 
-2,1*17 
-1,908 
+1,791* 
-2,393 
+ 1*16 

+ 1*66 
- 301* 
+ 21* 
~ 67 

+1,612 
+ 351* 
- 508 
- 1*77 
+ 90 

+ 383 

individual 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



E.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, AUGUST a 1955 
Total 
All 

Districts 

F e d e r a 1 R e s e r v e D j L s t ] r i c t Total 
All 

Districts Boston 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Franciscc 
A S S E T S (In millions of dol] Lars) 

Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 84,210 3,722 25,385 3,261 5,994 3,349 3,224 11,549 2,713 1,480 3,418 3,758 16,357 
Loans adjusted l/ 44,262 2,131 14,547 2,023 2,784 1,646 1,531 4*903 1,484 795 1,641 2,294 8,483 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 23,940 1,191 8,866 1,019 1,312 747 865 2,902 714 410 967 1,475 3,472 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

1,475 3,472 

purchasing or carrying securities 2,409 30 1,830 50 146 20 29 193 21 4 14 18 54 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying 

54 

securities 1,196 30 478 60 101 70 42 175 27 18 24 123 48 
Real estate loans 8,069 384 1,245 239 659 330 147 774 298 158 274 208 3,353 
Other loans 9,384 539 2,390 696 618 501 472 959 444 215 377 495 1,6?8 

U. S. Government securities - total 31,261 1,195 8,164 900 2,571 1,436 1,366 5,398 982 521 1,419 1,212 6,097 
Treasury bills 997 33 335 13 108 50 65 99 19 9 138 61 67 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 706 19 149 20 24 19 45 151 12 10 32 23 202 
Treasury notes 8,495 284 1,862 217 782 349 462 1,477 376 176 451 280 1,779 
U. S. bonds 21,063 859 5,818 650 1,657 1,018 794 3,671 575 326 798 848 4,049 

Other securities 8,687 396 2,674 338 639 267 327 1,248 247 164 358 252 1,777 
Loans to banks 922 12 491 10 38 25 28 63 10 — — 9 10 226 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 13,444 529 4,610 502 911 510 498 1,959 419 218 592 573 2,123 
Cash in vault 938 67 201 49 92 77 48 116 34 15 42 46 151 
Balances with domestic banks 2,504 88 162 118 150 178 277 287 129 77 317 444 277 
Other assets - net 1,879 96 763 85 87 68 65 126 43 22 47 125 352 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 55,360 2,819 17,601 2,375 3,954 2,449 2,358 7,199 1,696 891 2,394 2,686 8,938 
Time deposits except TJ. S+ Government 21,567 610 4,317 504 1,752 729 632 3,194 556 286 559 833 7,595 
U. S. Government deposits 3,374 166 1,159 142 247 138 96 626 101 61 120 110 4o8 
Interbank demand deposits; 

3,374 1,159 

Domestic banks 10,638 333 2,999 448 538 485 674 1,746 639 364 943 876 593 
Foreign banks 1,414 29 1,080 20 8 12 10 45 4 4 3 19 180 

Borrowings: 
1,414 1,080 

From Federal Reserve Banks 494 31 43 48 33 17 38 152 32 17 55 «•• •» 28 
From others 606 14 365 44 43 24 — — 11 21 26 4 3 51 

Other liabilities 2,125 89 1,071 57 74 4l 42 123 36 26 31 45 490 
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 8,319 423 2,977 387 623 312 290 1,004 263 137 316 384 1,203 

JL/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 

: J • 1 » l • « j > 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




