The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended August 17: Decreases of \$373 million in holdings of United States Government securities and \$285 million in demand deposits adjusted.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased in eight districts and decreased in the others, resulting in a net increase of \$186 million at all reporting member banks; the principal changes were increases of \$123 million in New York City, \$19 million each in Chicago and in the San Francisco District, and \$13 million in the Dallas District. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying United States Government and other securities decreased \$149 million. Real estate loans increased \$41 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$126 million, of which \$88 million was in New York City. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased \$107 million. Holdings of Treasury notes decreased \$36 million each in New York City and in the San Francisco District, and a total of \$150 million. Holdings of "other" securities increased \$69 million.

Demand deposits adjusted decreased \$105 million in Chicago, \$66 million in the Richmond District, and \$58 million in the Cleveland District, but they increased \$67 million in the Dallas District. United States Government deposits increased \$132 million at all reporting member banks.

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks increased \$99 million and borrowings from others decreased \$92 million. Loans to banks decreased \$100 million.

		Aug	Increase or decrease since				
		17 , 1955	Aug. 10, 1955	Address of the second			
	ASSETS	(In millions of dollars)					
ted <u>1</u> / 1, ind broken ing on	nts adjustedl/ strial, and agricultur and dealers for carrying securities purchasing or carrying	84,210 44,262 23,940 2,409 1,196	-206 + 98 +186 -149 - 1	+1,805 +6,313 +3,181 + 101 + 289			
te loa ns		8,069 9,384	+ 41* + 20*	+1,268 +1,553			
bills	ecurities - total cates of indebtedness	31,261 997 706 8,495 21,063 8,687	-373 -126 -107 -150 + 10 + 69	-4,924 -2,417 -1,908 +1,794 -2,393 + 416			
lt	ral Reserve Banks stic banks	922 13,444 938 2,504	-100 +167 - 13 +107	+ 466 - 304 + 24 - 67			
sits a ts exc nment emand From	<u>A</u> <u>B</u> <u>I</u> <u>L</u> <u>I</u> <u>T</u> <u>I</u> <u>E</u> <u>S</u> justed pt U. S. Government eposits eposits: Domestic ban Foreign bank Federal Reserve Banks others	55,360 21,567 3,374 10,638 1,414 494 606	-285 - 3 +132 + 59 - 21 + 99) - 92)	+1,612 + 354 - 508 - 477 + 90 + 383			
From e of 1 ms are		606	on	- 92)			

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

8

.

• •

•

H.4.2(a)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, AUGUST 24, 1955

		WEERLI	REPORT1										
	Total All		Mana		dera	the second s	ser	ve D					
	Districts	Boston	New York	Phila-	Cleve-		Atlanta	Chicago		Minne-		Dallas	San
ASSETS	DISCITCOS	ii	TOLE	delphia	land	mond	of dol	1000	Louis	apolis	City		Francisco
			_					•					
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	84,210	3,722	25,385		5,994	3,349	3,224	11,549	2,713	1,480	3,418	3,758	16,357
Loans adjusted $1/$	44,262	2,131	14,547	2,023	2,784	1,646	1,531	4,903	1,484	795	1,641	2,294	8,483
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans	23,940	1,191	8,866	1,019	1,312	747	865	2,902	714	410	967	1,475	3,472
Loans to brokers and dealers for											_		
purchasing or carrying securities	2,409	30	1,830	50	146	20	29	193	21	4	14	18	54
Other loans for purchasing or carrying				· •									
securities	1,196	30	478	60	101	70	42	175	27	18	24	123	48
Real estate loans	8,069	384	1,245	239	659	330	147	774	298	158	274	208	3,353
Other loans	9,384	539	2,390	696	618	501	472	959	444	215	377	495	1,678
U. S. Government securities - total	31,261	1,195	8,164	900	2,571	1,436	1,366	5,398	982	521	1,419	1,212	6,097
Treasury bills	997	33	335	13	108	50	65	99	19	9	138	61	67
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	706	19	149	20	24	19	45	151	12	10	32	23	202
Treasury notes	8,495	284	1,862	217	782	349	462	1,477	376	176	451	280	1,779
U. S. bonds	21,063	8 59	5,818	650	1,657	1,018	794	3,671	575	326	798	848	4,049
Other securities	8,687	396	2,674	338	639	267	327	1,248	247	164	358	252	1,777
Loans to banks	922	12	491	10	38	25	28	63	10		. 9	10	226
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	13,444	529	4,610	502	911	510	498	1,959	419	218	592	573	2,123
Cash in vault	938	67	201	49	92	77	48	116	34	15	42	46	151
Balances with domestic banks	2,504	88	162	118	150	178	277	287	129	77	317	444	277
Other assets - net	1,879	96	763	85	87	68	65	126	43	22	47	125	352
LIABILITIES												-	
Demand deposits adjusted	55,360	2,819	17,601	2,375	3,954	2,449	2,358	7,199	1,696	891	2,394	2,686	8,938
Time deposits except U. S. Government	21,567	610	4,317	504	1,752	729	632	3,194	556	286	559	833	7,595
U. S. Government deposits	3,374	166	1,159	142	247	138	96	626	101	61	120	110	408
Interbank demand deposits:	59511					-5-		•=•					
Domestic banks	10,638	333	2,999	448	538	485	674	1,746	639	364	943	876	593
Foreign banks	1,414	29	1,080	20	8	12	io	45	ų.	4	3	i9	180
Borrowings:		~	•								3	-	
From Federal Reserve Banks	494	31	43	48	33	17	3 8	152	32	17	55	48 m	28
From others	606	14	365	44	43	24		í 1	21	26	4	3	51
Other liabilities	2,125	89	1,071	57	74	41	42	123	36	26	31	45	490
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	8,319	423	2,977	387	623	312	290	1,004	263	137	316	384	1,203
	-						-	•					

 $\underline{1}$ / Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis • •